
PENN NATIONAL - October 11, 2011 - Race 5
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 X)
One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Wee Thunder - 1:39.60 - July 13, 1996)
Purse: $32,000
Available Money: $32,000
Value of Race: $32,000 1st $19,200, 2nd $6,400, 3rd $3,520, 4th $1,920, 5th $960
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 7:38 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
24Sep11 5PEN2

24Sep11 5PEN4

24Sep11 4PEN1

24Sep11 5PEN3

4Oct11 2PEN1

23Aug11 5PEN7

3
6
5
2
1
4

Delightful Dana (Rodriguez, Angel)
Classic Justice (Diaz, Vladimir)
Nephila (Whitney, Dana)
Dancing Sparks (Lee, Katie)
Banker Bailout (Potts, Clinton)
Silhoutte Island (Groth, Anthony)

117
116
116
114
118
116

L b
L f
L
L bf
L f
L bf

3
6
5
2
1
4

2
4
3
6
1
5

31/2

21

43

6
11 1/2

51 1/2

31/2

21/2

42 1/2

52

11

6

41 1/2

31

2Head

57

11/2

6

1Head

31/2

41

512

22

6

11

21/2

3Nose

41/2

521 1/4

6

1.00*
4.10
4.60
7.50
3.90

28.80

in tight rail, driving
bid 2 wide 2nd, hung
bid 3 wide 2nd, hung
slow st, late run rail
off rail, tired
stopped

Fractional Times: 23.48 48.13 1:13.47 1:41.44 Final Time: 1:46.08
Split Times: (24:65) (25:34) (27:97) (4:64)
Run-Up: 42 feet

Winner: Delightful Dana, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Stephen Got Even out of Sainttwok, by Saint Ballado. Foaled Apr 28, 2006 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Chesapeake Farm & Gianca Stables. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Total WPS Pool: $23,947
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Delightful Dana 4.00 2.40 2.60
6 Classic Justice 3.00 3.00
5 Nephila 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-6 15.40 17,768
$2.00 Trifecta 3-6-5 54.80 14,654
$2.00 Pick 3 4/5-5-3 (3 correct) 30.00 2,879

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Delightful Dana 2 32 1/2 31 1/2 41 1/2 1Head 11

6 Classic Justice 4 21 1/2 21 31/2 32 21

5 Nephila 3 43 42 21/2 42 1/2 31 1/2

2 Dancing Sparks 6 67 1/2 54 1/2 53 53 1/2 41 1/2

1 Banker Bailout 1 11 1/2 11 11/2 2Head 52

4 Silhoutte Island 5 56 66 1/2 610 615 1/2 623 1/4

Trainers: 3 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Beattie, Todd; 5 - Hogue, James; 2 - Shea, Timothy; 1 - Chase, Timothy; 4 - Rodriguez, Mario

Owners: 3 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 - Justice Farm; 5 - Briar Lane Farm; 2 - Losey, Robert and Shea, Lydee; 1 -Timothy K. Chase; 4 -Jose Guadalupe
Salazar;

Footnotes
DELIGHTFUL DANA was close up behind the leaders while racing out from the rail, was caught in tight into the far turn, slipped through along the rail to
challenge into the stretch and edged clear late. CLASSIC JUSTICE chased outside, moved to vie two wide between rivals on the final turn but continued
evenly through the lane. NEPHILA had position outside the winner early, moved three wide to vie on the final turn but failed to sustain her bid. DANCING
SPARKS was slow from the gate then trailed early and made a late run inside. BANKER BAILOUT cleared into the first turn, stayed out from the rail then
tired in the lane. SILHOUTTE ISLAND stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=10/11/2011&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=10/11/2011&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR

