PENN NATIONAL - October 11, 2011 - Race 5

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 X) One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Wee Thunder - 1:39.60 - July 13, 1996)

Purse: \$32,000

Available Money: \$32,000

Value of Race: \$32,000 1st \$19,200, 2nd \$6,400, 3rd \$3,520, 4th \$1,920, 5th \$960

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 7:38 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
24Sep11 ⁵ PEN ²	3	Delightful Dana (Rodriguez, Angel)	117 Lb	3	2	3 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	41 1/2	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹	1.00*	in tight rail, driving
24Sep11 ⁵ PEN ⁴	6	Classic Justice (Diaz, Vladimir)	116 Lf	6	4	21	2 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	4.10	bid 2 wide 2nd, hung
24Sep11 ⁴ PEN ¹	5	Nephila (Whitney, Dana)	116 L	5	3	4^3	4 ² 1/2	2 ^{Head}	4 ¹	3 ^{Nose}	4.60	bid 3 wide 2nd, hung
24Sep11 ⁵ PEN ³	2	Dancing Sparks (Lee, Katie)	114 L bf	2	6	6	5 ²	5 ⁷	5 ¹²	4 ^{1/2}	7.50	slow st, late run rail
4Oct11 ² PEN ¹	1	Banker Bailout (Potts, Clinton)	118 Lf	1	1	1 1 1/2	1 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	2 ²	5 ^{21 1/4}	3.90	off rail, tired
23Aug11 ⁵ PFN ⁷	4	Silhoutte Island (Groth, Anthony)	116 I bf	4	5	51 1/2	6	6	6	6	28 80	stopped

Fractional Times: 23.48 48.13 1:13.47 1:41.44

Split Times: (24:65) (25:34) (27:97) (4:64)

Run-Up: 42 feet

Winner: Delightful Dana, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Stephen Got Even out of Sainttwok, by Saint Ballado. Foaled Apr 28, 2006 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 1:46.08

Breeder: Chesapeake Farm & Gianca Stables. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Total WPS Pool: \$23,947

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Delightful Dana	4.00	2.40	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	3-6	15.40	17,768
6	Classic Justice		3.00	3.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-6-5	54.80	14,654
5	Nephila			3.60	\$2.00 Pick 3	4/5-5-3 (3 correct)	30.00	2,879

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
3	Delightful Dana	2	3 ^{2 1/2}	31 1/2	41 1/2	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹
6	Classic Justice	4	21 1/2	21	3 ^{1/2}	3 ²	2 ¹
5	Nephila	3	43	4 ²	21/2	4 ² 1/2	3 ¹ 1/2
2	Dancing Sparks	6	6 ^{7 1/2}	5 ⁴ 1/2	5 ³	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ¹ 1/2
1	Banker Bailout	1	1 1 1/2	11	11/2	2 ^{Head}	5 ²
4	Silhoutte Island	5	5 ⁶	6 ^{6 1/2}	6 ¹⁰	6 ^{15 1/2}	6 ^{23 1/4}

Trainers: 3 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Beattie, Todd; 5 - Hogue, James; 2 - Shea, Timothy; 1 - Chase, Timothy; 4 - Rodriguez, Mario

Owners: 3 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 - Justice Farm; 5 - Briar Lane Farm; 2 - Losey, Robert and Shea, Lydee; 1 -Timothy K. Chase; 4 -Jose Guadalupe

Salazar;

Footnotes

DELIGHTFUL DANA was close up behind the leaders while racing out from the rail, was caught in tight into the far turn, slipped through along the rail to challenge into the stretch and edged clear late. CLASSIC JUSTICE chased outside, moved to vie two wide between rivals on the final turn but continued evenly through the lane. NEPHILA had position outside the winner early, moved three wide to vie on the final turn but failed to sustain her bid. DANCING SPARKS was slow from the gate then trailed early and made a late run inside. BANKER BAILOUT cleared into the first turn, stayed out from the rail then tired in the lane. SILHOUTTE ISLAND stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.